
Hikaru vanishes, replaced by an entity with his appearance, voice, and memories. The 
mysterious being maintains Hikaru's persona, making distinguishing it from the real Hikaru 
challenging as they continue their daily routines.     
Title       The Summer Hikaru Died   
Samples can be viewed on the website.   https://www.netflix.com/th/title/81948057             
Category      Asian movies   
Genres                Animation / Drama / Horror / Mystery  
Director      Mokumokuren    
Runtime      1 Season / 2 Episod                                                       
Actor/Actress Chiaki Kobayashi, Shuichiro Umeda, 

Chikahiro Kobayashi                
      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


